OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER: DEOGARH DIVISION.
Phone No. 06641-226403/ 226503 (OFFICE/FAX), Cell No0.9437055978
Email-dfo.deogarh@odisha.gov.in/deogarhdfo@gmail.com

Letter No.__ /7Y /Dated._ OS5 [February,2022

From
Shri Magar Dhanaji Raoso, IFS
Divisional Forest Officer,

Deogarh Forest Division.

To <
The Dy, General Manager (Elct)

EHT (C), Division, Jharsuguda.

Sub: - Diversion of 21.159 ha. of forest land in Deogarh Forest Division for
construction of 220KV LILO Transmission line from Loc.331 of existing
220KV Rengali to Tarkera transmission line to the proposed 220/33 KV Grid
Sub-Station at Sunamunda in Deogarh Division in Deogarh District by M/s
Odisha power transmission Corporation Ltd. (OPTCL), Jharsuguda.
(Stateserial No.OR-012/2019dt.15.02.2019, Proposal No-
FP/OR/TRANS/38533/2019,  Letter ~ Ref  No.5-ORC416/2020-BHU
dt.25.06.2020.)- Deposit for differential cost for CA Scheme at current
wage rate of Rs.315/- per MD-regd.

Ref: - Memo No.1579 dt. 28.01.2022 of the Pr, CCF (FD & NO, FC Act) O/o the
Pr, CCF, Odisha, Bhubaneswar.

Sir,

With reference to memo cited above on the captioned subject, it is to inform
you that the Financial outlay for CA Scheme over an area 59.012 ha. of degraded forest land
identified in Kunjam RF under Deogarh Forest Division pertaining.to the above project
amounting to Rs.78,50,200.00/- (Rupees Seventy \Eight Lakh Fifty Thousand Two Hundred)
only has been technically approved by Addl. PCCF (FD & No, FC Act) at the wage rate of
Rs.298/- Man day with 10 years maintenance . This fund was depos,-ited by you vide reference
ID SBINR 52020092800028147 dt.28.09.2020 as communicated to this office vide your
Letter No.1032 dt.28.09.2020.

Due to revision of wage rate from Rs.298/- MD to Rs.315/- MD the above
financial outlay of CA Scheme has been revised and technically approved by CCF (FD &
NO, FC Act) for Rs.1,23,78,500/- (One Crore Twenty Three Lakh Seventy Eight thousand
Five Hundred) only. The Technically approved letter is enclosed herewith for your

information.

P.T.O



Therefore, you are requested to deposit the differential amount of
(Rs.1,23,78, 500.00 — 78,50,200.00) = Rs.45,28,300/- (Rupees Forty Five Lakh Twenty Eight
Thousand Three Hundred) Only against CA for payment through web portal of MoEF & CC
and submit the deposit particular in CAMPA format to this office for taking further action at
this end.
Yours faithfully,

M
), { VL
Divisional Forest O eg;g—]ﬂﬁ—'
Jkogarh Forest Division.
Memo No. Y45 / Dated:- 95 /O > 9 /_202 >

Copy forwarded to the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Forest
Diversion and Nodal Officer, FC Act, O/o the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests,
Odisha, Bhubaneswar for favour of information and necessary action.

S A
un
Divisifon\zﬂ%)re%m ’ b2)rom.

gl)qg)garh Forest Division.

Memo No. WL/Q / Dated:- ©OF /522/‘:20_22

Copy forwarded to the Regional Chief Conservator of Forests, Rourkela
Circle, Rourkela for favour of kind information and necessary action.

AN
m :
Divisional Forest Of r,?g_!"_‘*,ﬂ_“-_
Deogarh Forest Division.
3’4./’



